including a) their knowledge and/or membership of paedophile

organisations, b) their use of the internet for communication and

access to child pornography, and c) the role of the prison environment

in facilitating collaboration with other offenders.

Method

Three hundred and twenty three (323) adult males currently serving

sentences in Queensland for sexual offences against children were approached

individually and invited to participate in the study. Prospective participants were

provided with an information sheet, which among other things stressed that all